

Bid Schedule
For
TENDER NO.P&S/25.01/6067 - REHABILITATION / REPAIR OF IDAMP CELL AND I.T WING AT WASA HEAD
OFFICE, WASA, LAHORE.

S. #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1st Bi Annual MRS Item 2019					
1	Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar (Chap-4, Page-35, Item-19/c) Chap-04, Item-13	825.00	%cft	2661.40	21,956.55
2	Dismantling of cement concrete Ratio 1:4:8 Chap-04, Item-19/a	477.12	%cft	3444.15	16,432.73
3	Removing cement or lime plaster.	304.00	%Sft	260.90	793.14
4	Dismantling cement concrete reinforced, separating reinforcement from concrete, cleaning and straightening the same.	59.38	%cft	11271.75	6,693.17
5	Laying floor of approved white glazed tile 1/4" (6mm) thick in white cement 1:2 over 3/4" (20mm) thick cement mortar 1:2 complete. (10/24)	210.00	%Sft	14521.55	30,495.26
6	White glazed tile (6" x 6" x 1/4") (6mm) thick dado jointed in white cement laid over 1:2 cement sand mortar 3/4" (20 mm) thick, including finishing. 10/37	960.00	%Sft	15749.80	151,198.08
7	Cement concrete plain including placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete (including screening and washing of stone aggregate). Ratio 1 : 4 : 8. (Ch.6 Item 5 (i)) (6/42) (7)	152.32	% Cft	17597.00	26,803.75
8	Pacca brick work in 2nd floor:- cement, sand mortar: (Ratio 1:4) (Ch. 7 Item 5(i))	388.75	% Cft	24453.05	95,061.23
9	Cement plaster 1:3) ratio upto 20 ft height 1/2" thick (Ch. 11 Item 9(b))	385.00	% Sft	1968.35	7,578.15
10	Preparing surface and painting with emulsion paint with 03 Coats. (13/31) (a)+b+b	9735.00	%Sft	1173.70	114,259.70
11	Providing and fitting all types of glazed aluminium windows of anodised bronze colour partly fixed and partly sliding using delux sections of M/s Al-Cop or Pakistan Cables having frame size of 100 x 20 mm (4"x3/4") and leaf frame sections of 50 x 20 mm (2"x3/4"), all of 1.65mm thickness including 5 mm thick imported tinted glass with rubber gasket using approved standard latches, hardware etc. 1.6mm thick, as approved by the Engineer in-charge. (Ch. 25 Item 53)(a)	72.00	P/Sft	675.40	48,628.80
12	Cement concrete plain including placing, compacting, finishing & curing complete (i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate). Ratio 1:2:4. (6/5)	150.00	%Cft	22550.60	33,825.90
13	Providing and Fixing partition including framework b) sheet on both sides of framework Plywood(6mm)thick (12/40b)	150.00	%Sft	26650.90	39,976.35
14	Supply and erection of PVC pipe for wiring recessed in wall's, including inspection boxes, pull boxes's, hook's cutting jharries and repairing surface, etc., complete with all specials. (24/3)				
	20mm dia. (24/3) (ii)	500.00	P/Rft	42.25	21,125.00
	32mm dia (24/3) (iv)	500.00	P/Rft	59.95	29,975.00

S. #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
15	Supply and erection of single core PVC insulated copper conductor cables, in prelaid PVC pipe/M.S. conduit/G.I pipe/wooden strip batten/wooden casing an capping/G.I. wire/trenches (rate for cables only):- Single Core PVC Cable 3/0.029" (24/10)(i) Single Core PVC Cable 7/0.029" (24/10)(iii) Single Core PVC Cable 7/0.044" (24/10)(iii) Single Core PVC Cable 7/0.064" (24/10)(iii)	1000.00 1000.00 496.68 980.00	P/Rft P/Rft P/Rft P/Rft	11.85 16.15 32.45 75.95	11,850.00 16,150.00 16,117.27 74,431.00
16	Supply and erection of M.S sheet box of 16 SWG 10cm (4") with 4.75 mm thick (3/16") bakelite sheet top, for recessed wiring, including making holes for regulators, switches, plugs, etc. i) 10x10 cm (4"x4") (24/14)(i) ii) 17.5x10 cm (7" x 4") (24/14)(ii)	20.00 15.00	Each Each	160.10 225.30	3,202.00 3,379.50
17	P/F plastic made lowdown flushing cistern (3 gallons) capacity i/c bracket set copper connection complete. i) White (19/12) (i)	5.00	Each	1208.80	6,044.00
18	Providing and fitting glazed earthen ware wash hand basin 56x40 cm (22"x16") including bracket set, wate pipe and waste cupling, etc. i) White with pedestal (19/6) (i)	5.00	Each	2524.45	12,622.25
19	Providing and fitting glazed earthen ware water closet European type, excluding seat and cover:- i) White (19/1) (i)	5.00	Each	2191.50	10,957.50
20	Providing and fixing double seat and cover only. ii) plastic (19/2) (ii)	5.00	Each	232.65	1,163.25
21	Providing and fitting white glazed earthen ware water closet,squartter type, with separate foot rest. (19/4)	2.00	Each	2072.60	4,145.20
22	Providing and fixing looking glass 55x40 cm (22"x16") size and 5 mm thick first quality. (19/19)	5.00	Each	387.80	1,939.00
23	Providing and fitting i) plastic soap dish (19/22) (ii) ii) plastic towell rail (19/22) (iii) iii) Plastick shelf 60 x 13 cm into (24" x 5")	5.00 5.00 5.00	Each Each Each	162.15 252.20 433.55	810.75 1,261.00 2,167.75
24	Providing and fitting, chromium plated or brass oxidised, swan neck cock 15mm (½") dia. i) Single way (19/31) (i)	5.00	Each	377.70	1,888.50
25	Providing and fixing chromium plated bib cock:- i) 1.5 cm (½") (19/26) (ii)	5.00	Each	335.70	1,678.50
26	Providing and fixing chromium plated stop cock, heavv. i) 1.5 cm (½") (19/24) (ii)	5.00	Each	185.70	928.50
27	Providing and fitting, "P" trap:- ii) 10 cm (4") glazed (19/34) (ii)	10.00	Each	143.25	1,432.50
28	Providing and fixing, floor trap of cast iron, including concrete chamber all round, and C.I. grating:-	5.00	Each	413.25	2,066.25
29	Dry rammed brick or stone ballast, ½" to 2" (40 mm to 50 mm) guage (Ch.6 item 4 (i) Total for Standardized Items	320.00	% Cft	4262.30	13,639.36 832,676.87
<u>NON Standardized Items</u>					
1	Providing and Fixing of PVC wall panelling as per engineer incharge complete in all respects	2992.00	P/Sft		
2	Providing and Fixing False ceiling of hanging with RCC roof by means of copper wire complete in all respect.	4500.00	P/Sft		

S. #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
3	Providing and Fixing Gypsum False ceiling of hanging with RCC roof by means of copper wire complete in all respect.	2250.00	P/Sft		
4	Providing and fixing of Windows Rolling blind (superior quality) complete in all respects	294.00	P/Sft		
5	Providing and fixing of Windows Vertical blind (superior quality) with sawing charges complete in all respects	294.00	P/Sft		
6	Providing and laying prepolished imported granite of approved colour and quality 3/4" thick slabs on 9" patti around the building, treads, risers, landing, window sill and TOP of planter including 1:2 base mortar 3/4" thick and matching colour, cement slurry/adhesive as required for fixing & grouting. Complete in all respects as per drawings, specifications and as entire direction/satisfaction by the Engineer.	315.00	P/Sft		
7	Providing and Fixing Stainless steel railing as per engineer incharge with 9mm glass complete in all respects	70.00	P/Rft		
8	Glass works Tempered 12mm glass with Aluminium frame complete in all respects	2109.50	S/ft		
9	B) Providing and laying at any floor any height glazed finish plain porcelain tiles of approved colour and quality to floors. Straight or curved, laid with neat white cement over 3/4" average thick cement sand base plaster 1:4 filling joints with Stile joint filling grouts of grey colour. Cutting tiles where required making holes respects as shown on drawings and as directed by the Engineer.(24"x24")	1100.00	P/Sft		
10	Providing and laying finished wooden vinyl flooring including jumbolon sheet of approved quality, jointing material labor charges etc. complete in all respects	882.00	P/Sft		
11	P/F ceiling fan 56" complete in all respects	10.00	Each		
12	P/F Exhaust fan 12" Ø plastic body	5.00	Each		
13	P/F Bracket fan best quality	5.00	Each		
14	P/F Glass Door machine complete in all respect	10.00	Each		
15	LED/SMD 4" Ceiling light 12 watt	150.00	Each		
16	Providing and fixing of China fitting switch plate 8 holes with button & switch (superior quality) Analysis attached	15.00	Each		
17	Providing and fixing of China fitting Light plug (superior quality) analysis attached	20.00	Each		
18	Providing and fixing of China fitting Power plug (superior quality) analysis attached	20.00	Each		
19	Providing and fixing of PPRC 25mm pipe for water supply	100.00	P/ft		
20	Providing and fixing of PPRC 32mm pipe for water supply	100.00	P/ft		
21	Providing and fixing of PPRC Elbow 45° 25mm (Best Quality)	6.00	Each		
22	Providing and fixing of PPRC Reducing Elbow 32-25mm (Best Quality)	6.00	Each		
23	Providing and fixing of PPRC Reducing socket 32-25mm (Best Quality)	6.00	Each		
24	Providing and fixing of PPRC Reducing socket 25mm (Best Quality)	6.00	Each		
25	Providing and fixing of PPRC Equal Tee 25mm (Best Quality)	6.00	Each		
26	Providing and fixing of PPRC Union 25mm (Best Quality)	6.00	Each		
27	Providing and fixing of PPRC Pipe clamp 25mm (Best Quality)	6.00	Each		

S. #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
28	Providing and fixing of PPRC Elbow 32mm (Best Quality)	6.00	Each		
29	Providing and fixing of PPRC Socket 32mm (Best Quality)	12.00	Each		
30	Providing and fixing of PPRC Equal Tee 32mm (Best Quality)	6.00	Each		
31	Providing and fixing of PPRC Union 32mm (Best Quality)	6.00	Each		
32	Providing and fixing of PPRC Pipe clamp 32mm (Best Quality)	6.00	Each		
33	Providing and Fixing high pressure laminated pedestal Raising and metal frame for removable tiles i/c cost of labour mosaic tiles as directed by the Engineer	144.00	P/Sft		
34	Providing and fixing wooden partition comprising of laminated board 3/4" thick and wooden frame 3x1x1/2 at 2' c/c and wooden architectural glass and fixing imported glass 5mm thick.	150.00	P/Sft		
35	Providing and fixing work station comprising of laminated board 3/4" thick and wooden frame with drawers 4 Nos key board rock with ailing handles complete	170.00	P/Sft		
36	Providing and fixing SMD ceiling light 24" x 24" day light complete in all respect	35.00	Each		
37	Providing and fixing steel cable tray of following sizes complete with all installation accessories.				
	4"x4"	376.65	Rft		
	10"x4"	275.00	Rft		
	12"x3"	185.00	Rft		
	Total for Non Standardized Items				
	Total for Standardized Items				
	Grand Total				

Name of Firm _____

Address _____

Signature _____